USER MANUAL V1.3
EnOcean GmbH
Kolpingring 18a
82041 Oberhaching
Germany
Phone +49.89.67 34 689-0
Fax +49.89.67 34 689-50

Automatic Activation
The radio module also can be configured to transmit a short packetized control signal
if triggered automatically, by a relevant change of its inputs or in response to receiving a
signal from another transmitter, for example. Again, the packet contains a control signal
that is intended to control something at the receiving end and may also contain data. As
above, it is possible for the packet to get lost and never reach the receiver. However, if
enough energy is available from the energy source, and the module has been configured to
do so, then another packet or packets containing the control signal may be transmitted at a
later time.
The device is capable to operate as a repeater, which can receive signals from the following
list of FCC/IC approved transmitters, and retransmit the signals.
USER MANUAL V1.3
© 2014 EnOcean  |  www.enocean.com TCM 310 / TCM 310C / TCM 310U User Manual  |  v1.3  |  November 2014|  Page 26/29
TCM 310 / TCM 310C / TCM 310U
TCM 310C (315 MHz):
 PTM 200C    FCC ID:SZV-PTM200C  IC:5713A-PTM200C
 STM 110C    FCC ID:SZV-STM110C  IC:5713A-STM110C
 TCM 200C   FCC ID:SZV-TCM2XXC  IC:5713A-TCM2XXC
 TCM 220C   FCC ID:SZV-TCM2XXC  IC:5713A-TCM2XXC
 TCM 300C  FCC ID:SZV-STM300C  IC:5713A-STM300C
 TCM 310C  FCC ID:SZV-STM300C  IC:5713A-STM300C
 STM 300C  FCC ID:SZV-STM300C  IC:5713A-STM300C
 TCM 320C  FCC ID:SZV-TCM320C  IC:5713A-TCM320C
TCM 310U:
 PTM 210U  FCC ID:SZV-PTM210U  IC:5713A-PTM210U
 PTM 330U    FCC ID:SZV-PTM330U  IC:5713A-PTM330U
 STM 300U  FCC ID:SZV-STM300U  IC:5713A-STM300U
 STM 320U  FCC ID:SZV-STM320U  IC:5713A-STM320U
 STM 332U  FCC ID:SZV-STM332U  IC:5713A-STM332U
 TCM 300U  FCC ID:SZV-STM300U  IC:5713A-STM300U
 TCM 310U  FCC ID:SZV-STM300U  IC:5713A-STM300U
 TCM 320U  FCC ID:SZV-TCM320U  IC:5713A-TCM320U
OEM Requirements
In order to use EnOcean’s FCC ID number, the OEM must ensure that the following condi-
tions are met:
 End users of products, which contain the module, must not have the ability to alter the